
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
100 NW 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

SOLICITATION NO. 2016-111C 

CITY-WIDE PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

COM SMITH INC. 



CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 

CITY-WIDE PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the City-Wide Project Management Services Agreement 
dated June 6, 2017, by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation of the State of 
Florida (hereinafter referred to as "City"), and COM Smith Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Second 
Party"), a Massachusetts corporation authorized to do business in the State of Florida, is entered 
into this 15-H- day of rîo.j , 20J.E. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, on June 6, 2017, the City entered into a one-year agreement with Second Party 
for project management services (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement''); and 

WHEREAS, the City determines that it is in its best interest to renew the Agreement through 
June 5, 2019, utilizing its first of four one-year renewal options, in accordance with the terms and 
conditions of the Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, Second Party agrees to continue to provide project management services to City 
in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other 
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do 
agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 

2. This Amendment No. 1 renews the Agreement, under the same terms and conditions, for the 
period of June 6, 2018 through June 5, 2019. 

3. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force 
and effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement and this Amendment No. 1 represent 
the entire understanding between the parties on the issues contained herein, either written or 
oral, and may only be amended by written instrument signed by both parties. 

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.) 

City of Delray Beach 
City-Wide Project Management Services 
Amendment No. 1 

2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and Second Party hereto have set their hands and 
corporate seals on this ¡5+1.. day of (Y)r..y , 20.JK.. 

ATTEST: 

SECOND PARTY 

Printed Nam~ \), ~ • n -L. ~,e, ,~_r:K5\~ 
(SEAL) 

STATE OF f"\or I c\Q 
couurv OF Pa\ ft'\ ~ 

Title 

The~regoing instrument was acknowledged b~fore me this2ô~ay of A,r;>c, I , 201~ 
by (_\} Lf\ C.., Le O , ~, \[ 1 e.fl=. f-'.t:'S,~ame of officer or agent, title of officer 
or agent), of CJ)((\ 6[fl, To c.. . (name of corporation acknowledging), a 
f\coc;lcL (state or lace of incorporation) corporation, on behalf of the corporation. 

He/She i ersonally known to me has produced (type 
of identification as I en 1 ica 10n. 

,•'"~"'''• KÁTHRYN E. MCARDLE , /~œ~~ }i Notary Public· State of Florida i 
È• •i Comrnl11lon # FF 237189 r 
\i fl: My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2019 l 
'•'OF""•'' _...., ..... _....... A ' ,,,,1111,, 8ondld ... _ . .....,. •..... ary ssn _ 

Notary~blic - State of t- l ON dq_ 

City of Delray Beach 
City-Wide Project Management Services 
Amendment No. 1 

3 


